# **INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT)**

## No.BBMP/EE/TEC/08/17-18

Office of the Executive Engineer Road Infrastructure - TEC B.B.M.P Head office, NR Square, Bangalore – 560 002, Date:17-06-2017

#### SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION (Through GOK e-Procurement Portal only)

- The Executive Engineer, Road Infrastructure-TEC, BBMP, Bengaluru invites tenders on behalf of Commissioner, BBMP from established and reputed Contractors having sufficient experience of running Hotels or Canteen facilities for Corporate offices/Govt. offices/PSUs/Autonomous bodies for rendering catering services at Indira Canteens in 198 wards in all assembly constituencies of Bengaluru. The tenderers may submit tenders through e-procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (viz <u>https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</u>).The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in Tender Document.
- Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement of Karnataka from 17-06-2017 from 4.00 PM
- 3. Tenders must be accompanied by the earnest money deposit specified for the work in the table below. Earnest money deposit will have to be in any of the forms as per the instructions in the e-procurement portal and shall have to be valid for 30 days beyond the validity of the tender.
- Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal only on or before 4.00 pm hours on 10-07-2017 and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement portal guidelines.
- 5. Other details and conditions can be seen in the tender documents.

SI. No	Name of the Work	Approximate value of work per Assembly Constituency (in Rupees)	EMD (in Rupees)	Cost of Tender form in Rs. (Non-Refundable) inclusive of VAT
1	Providing Catering Services for Indira Canteens in all Assembly Constituencies in BBMP limits, Bengaluru	7,00,00,000/-	10,00,000/-	As per e-portal

### Note:-

 Tenderer can select any of the 27 Assembly Constituencies subject to a maximum of 05 Assembly Constituency.

- A pre bid meeting will be held on 03-07-2017 at 3.00pm in the office of the Chief Engineer, Road Infrastructure, BBMP Head Office, NR Square, Bangalore-02 to clarify questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage.
- Technical Bids will be opened on the website <u>https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</u> in the office of the Executive Engineer, Road Infrastructure - TEC, BBMP Head Office, NR Square, Bangalore-02 on **11-07-2017 at 11.00 AM**.
- 4. Aspiring Tenderers who have not registered in e-procurement should register before participating through the website <u>https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</u>
- 5. Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the necessary documents have been signed by Authorised Signatory attached with bid.
- 6. All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online.
- 7. For details, registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website <u>https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</u> or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 – 22441076
- 8. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in
- 9. The tenderer can download Tender Bid Document from BBMP website but, should upload bid document through e-procurement portal only.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer Road Infrastructure - TEC Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike

# Copy Submitted to the:

- 1. Personnel Secretary to Worship Mayor to bring into the notice of Worshipful Mayor.
- 2. Personnel Assistant to Deputy Mayor to bring into the notice of Deputy Mayor.
- 3. Hon'ble Commissioner, BBMP for kind information.
- 4. Special Commissioner (Finance/Project) BBMP for kind information.
- 5. Engineer-in-chief, BBMP for kind information.
- 6. Council Secretary to bring into notice of All Standing Committee.
- 7. Chief Engineer, Road Infrastructure, BBMP for kind information.
- 8. Superintendent Engineer, Road Infrastructure, BBMP for kind information.
- 9. The Joint Secretary (UDD) and the State Tender Bulletin Officer for kind information with a request to publish the same in the State Tender Bulletin.
- 10. The District Tender Bulletin Officer and The District Commissioner, Bangalore Urban District with a request to publish the same in the District Tender Bulletin.
- 11. CAO / Chief Auditor for kind information
- 12. I T Advisor with a request to publish the same in the BBMP website.
- 13. Public Relation Officer, BBMP for information and to publish in two leading National Newspapers in Kannada and English.
- 14. Notice Board / Office copy.

Executive Engineer Traffic Engineering Cell Division BBMP, Bangalore